ORDINANCE NO	
--------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DENTON, A TEXAS HOME-RULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A DATA USE AGREEMENT WITH INRIX, INC., FOR ACCESS TO TRANSPORTATION RELATED DATA FOR CITY OF DENTON; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments as licensee of INRIX, Inc. has offered to make traffic related data available to the City of Denton at no cost as a sublicensee; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager, or a designated employee, has received, reviewed, and recommended that the data use agreement is in the best interest of the City, especially for Traffic Operation, Signal Timing Optimization, and Traffic Flow Characteristics; and

WHEREAS, the appropriation of funds is not required for the purposes of the data use agreement; NOW; THEREFORE,

## THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS:

Brian Beck, District 2:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The data use agreement, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A" is hereby accepted and approved.

SECTION 2. That by the acceptance and approval of the data use agreement the City will act in accordance with the terms, specifications and standards contained in the data use agreement and related documents.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. The City Council of the City of Denton hereby expressly delegates the authority to take any actions that may be required or permitted to be performed by the City of Denton under this ordinance to the City Manager of the City of Denton, or their designee.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval.

The motion to approve this	s ordinance was mad	de by		and
seconded by	Tl	his ordinance w	as passed and app	proved by the
following vote []:				
	Aye	Nav	Abstain	Absent
	Aye	гчау	Abstain	AUSCIII
Mayor Gerard Hudspeth:				
Vicki Byrd, District 1:				

Paul Meltzer, District 3:	 		
Joe Holland, District 4:	 		
Brandon Chase McGee, At Large Place 5:	 		
Jill Jester, At Large Place 6:	 		
PASSED AND APPROVED this the	 day of		, 2025.
	GERARD HU	DSPETH, MAY	/OR
ATTEST: LAUREN THODEN, CITY SECRETARY			
BY:			
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: MACK REINWAND, CITY ATTORNEY  Hlay Magor  BY:			
BY:			